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September 27, 2001

Sheriff Harry A. Roadarmel
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Btoomsburg, PA 17815

Re: MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC
v. USR METALS, INC
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County
Civilt Action No.; 2001-CV-650
Qur File #: 2000950

Dear Sirs:

As you may recall, our office previously filed a Writ of Execution with your otfice wherein we
represented the above-named plaintiff, Microbac Laboratories Inc.

On behalf of our client we request your office suspend all further action on said execution and
return any and all funds remaining from our deposit for the execution/sale. Please be advised
that we did not receive any funds from the defendant in this matter and are closing this due
to the defandant’'s bankruptcy filing.

If you should have any questions regarding this matter please do not hesitate in contacting our
office, Your prompt attention, cooperation, and return of the unexpended deposit is greatly

appreciated.

Very truly yours,

AMATO AND MARGLE, P.C.

By: Q G !

Ronalkd Amato A :;
CPSHH699
RA\MP
SEP-Z7-Daei 167 - 618 866 5155 55 P. 3

TRV F. il



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

L A o1 N
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300
FAX! (570} 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC,
VS.
USR METALS, INC.
WRIT OF EXECUTION #76 OF 2001 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
MONDAY SEPTEMBER 17, 2001 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF USR METALS, INC. AT 4150B OLD BERWICK ROAD BLOOMSBURG COLUMBIA

COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF

SO AN /wER 7
/"/" % ), ‘

DEPUTY SHERIFF

DEPUTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 17TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2001




SHERIFF’S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 76 OF 2001 ED TO ME DIRECTED BY THE COURTS,
THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 28, 2001 AT 10:00
O’CLOCK AM AT THE PLACE 4150B OLD BERWICK ROAD BLOOMSBURG IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH CENTRE COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF
PENNSYLVANIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

NIAGARA BLANKING PRESS SER#47050
DENISON MULTIPRESS SER#19002, MDL#S087MC209

AUTOMATIC DECO PAINTING MACHINE SER#17614067, MDL#128241

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE
DEFENDANT(S) AND NOT ENUMERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION, AS THE PROPERTY OF USR METALS, INC. AT
4150B OLD BERWICK ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 AND TO BE SOLD BY HARRY A
ROADARMEL, JR. SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG, PA17815 (570-389-
5622).



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
(STOF 3095412 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17813 1570 TiH-4300
FAX: (570) 7840237
MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC. Docket# T6ED20MH
VS EXECUTION

USR METALS, INC.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, AUGUST 16, 2001, AT 1:15 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN EXECUTION
UPON USR METALS, INC. AT 4150B OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING
TO JACK MILLER, PRESIDENT OF MANUFACTURING OPERATIONS, A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS
THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, AUGUST 16, 2001
X
SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC
SARAH J. HOWER / / \
- AL Yy

T. CHAMBERLAI v
CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 1 SERVICES
DOCKET # 76ED2001

PLAINTIFF MICROBAC LABORATORIES, INC.

DEFENDANT USR METALS, INC.

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

USR METALS, INC, EXECUTION

4150B OLD BERWICK ROAD

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON __ _“Gi ek M,t[/@./

’0 > C =

RELATIONSHIP {35, ok Whanuk, IDENTIFICATION

DATE 0-)6-0/ Tive /315 MILBAGE OTHER _

Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB  POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY /fr - DATE

917
A5 oD



EXECUTION LEVY SHEET

PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVIED UPON
$8,991.64
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LAW OFFICES OF
AMATO AND MARGLE, P.C.

SUITE 100, COMMERCE SQUARE
107 NORTH COMMERCE WAY

BETHLEHEM, PA 18017-8930
TELEPHONE {610) 866-0400
FACSIMILE (610) 866-9155

Marple Direct |al; (61 B&35-9970
Margle Voice Mail: (6101 366-2484
Margle 1-Mal: smarglegiamalotaw.com
Dicneral E Mail: emmml@amatolaw . com

Sheriff Harry A. Roadarmel
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC
vs. USR METALS, INC

RONALD AMATGY
STANLEY I. MARGLE, III+
MICHALL J. KENNEDY
ALAN R. MEGEY
KRISTOPHER T. SMULLY

OF COUNSEL:
JEFFREY H. LEVI{+

*Admited PA Cmly
TirAdmitied MD and DY Onidy

August 14, 2001

Defendant(s} address: 4150 B Old Berwick Road, BLOOMSBURG PA 17815-3413

Our File #: 2000950
Civil Action: 2001-CV-850

Gentlemen:

We note that a Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed by this office over 30 day ago. To
date, we have heard nothing frem your office in regarg thereto. Our client is pressing us for
a status on the execution and we are at a loss to explain the delay. Please advise the status

of the execution as soon as possible. We await your prompt reply.

RA\MP

Very truly yours,
AMATO AND MARGLE, P.C.

By: Q -
Ronald Ama@%



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL. ACTION - LAW

MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC : )
Plaintiff : No. 2001-CV-650

VS,

: Pa . — .
USR METALS, INC L 3001 ED D
. WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MONEY JUDGMENTS)

Defendant(s) :
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost against USR METALS, INC, Defendantis);

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant{s) and to sell his, her
{or their} interest therein; (Inquisition and Exemption Laws (are) {are not) waived.

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upen in the
possession of. ...l
..................................................... Garnisheel(s)

and to notify the Garnishee(s} that

(a}) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee(s} is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the
defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s} or otherwise disposing
thereof.

(3} If property of the defendant{s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found
in the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s}, you are directed te notify him
that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due $ 8,570.59

Statutory Interest

From June 21, 2001 $7.14

Less Payments $ 0.00

Costs $ 24250

Poundage $ 171.41

Total $?991 .64 plus add’l costs §

paTeD 9 1-25 A Aern B Rimie
{SEAL} Prothonotary - Columbia County

Court of Common Pleas, Columbia County

By Baloa o~ bl

Atterney File#: 2000950 \,\.b Deputy

Cudprucd # A7 50 prl
u)/w” 493 00 PW(

Il %%j N4




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC

Plaintiff : No. 2001-CV-650

vS.

CQOO\ = 13 76

CIviL ACTION

USR METALS, INC

Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

THIS PAPER IS A WRIT OF EXECUTION. iIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A
JUDGMENT AGAINST YOQU. IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT. YOU MAY HAVE LEGAL RIGHTS TO PREVENT YOUR PROPERTY
FROM BEING TAKEN. A LAWYER CAN ADVISE YOU MORE SPECIFICALLY OF THESE
RIGHTS. IF YOU WISH TO EXERCISE YOUR RIGHTS, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

THE LAW PROVIDES THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY CANNOT BE TAKEN. SUCH
PROPERTY IS SAID TO BE EXEMPT. THERE IS A DEBTOR’S EXEMPTION OF $300. THERE
ARE OTHER EXEMPTIONS WHICH MAY BE APPLICABLE TO YOU. A SUMMARY OF SOME
OF THE MAJOR EXEMPTIONS ARE LISTED ON THE NEXT PAGE. YOU MAY HAVE OTHER
EXEMPTIONS OR OTHER RIGHTS.

IF YOU HAVE AN EXEMPTION, YOU SHOULD DO THE FOLLOWING PROMPTLY:
(1) FILL QUT THE ATTACHED CLAIM FORM AND DEMAND FOR A PROMPT
HEARING '
{2) DELIVER THE FORM OR MAIL IT TO THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE AT THE
ADDRESS NOTED.

YOU SHOULD COME TO COURT READY TO EXPLAIN YOUR EXEMPTION. IF YOU DO
NOT COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-4815 Ext. 267



IN THE COURT OF TOMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC
Ptaintiff : No. 2001-CV-650

VS,
2cc) £ D%
CIVIL ACTION

USR METALS, INC

Defendant{s)

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To the Sheriff:

i, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
{a) | desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
(i) set aside in kind {specify property to be set aside
in kind):
(ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property
levied upon; or
{b} | claim the following exemption {specify property and
basis of exemption):

{2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, | claim the following
exemptions:
(a) my $300 statutory exemption: __ incash; __ in

kind(specify property): ;

(b} Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of
$ :

(c} other {specify amount and basis of exemption}:

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be
given to me at

r

(Address) {Telephone Number)
| verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. |
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
PO Box 380, Bloomshuryg, PA 17815
570-389-5618



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300.00 STATUTORY EXEMPTION

2. BIBLES, SCHOOL BOOKS, SEWING MACHINES, UNIFORMS
AND EQUIPMENT

3. MOST WAGES AND UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
4. SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS

5. CERTAIN RETIREMENT FUNDS AND ACCOUNTS

6. CERTAIN VETERAN AND ARMED FORCES BENEFITS.

7. CERTAIN INSURANCE PROCEEDS

8. SUCH OTHER EXEMPTIONS AS MAY BE PROVIDED BY LAW
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AMATO AND MARGLE, P.C.
COLLECTION TRUST ACCOUNT
167 N. COMMERCE WAY. SUSTE 100
BETHLEHEM, PA 18017

AMOUNT:

#*»Twn Hundred and /100 Dallars***

Sheriff Harry A. Roadarmel

PAYABLE TO: PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

122879

QURFILE # 200g9sn

7
VISTA  BANK
' 55219212
DATE CHECK=# AMOUNT
a6/28/01 122879 %200.00

§N
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IN THE COURT OF “OMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUMTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC

Plaintiff : No. 2001-CV-650

V5.
JLot BED e
CIVIL ACTION

USR METALS, INC

Defendant(s}

CERTIFICATION OF DEFENDANT(s} ADDRESS FOR SERVICE

| do certify that the precise last known address of the within named defendant(s) is the

address provided below, and request that the Sheriff serve the above named defendant(s) at:

4150 B Old Berwick Road
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815-3413

AMATO, MARGLE & McKARSKI,>P.C.
By:
Dated:June 26, 2001 W /

&

Ronald Amato
Attorney [.D. No. 32323
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Attorney File #:2000950



IN THE COURT OF "OMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL. ACTION - LAW

MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC
Plaintiff : No. 2001-CV-650

vS5,
qocy BV e
CIVIL ACTION

USR METALS, INC

Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

To the Sheriff:

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under the within writ may

leave same without a watchman, in custedy of whomever is found in possession, after

notifying person of levy or attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or the

sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before

the sheriff’'s sale thereof.

Dated: June 26, 2001
AMATO, MARGLE & McKA I, P.C.
By:

¢ Ronald Amato
Attorney [.D. No. 32323
Attorneys for Plaintiff
107 North Commerce Way
Bethlehemn, PA 18017
(610) 866-0400
Attorney File #: 2000950



ORDER FOR SERVICE

Date: June 28, 2001

Termi . 2001-CV-650

ALL INFORMATION AND ADVANCE COSTS MUST BE SUPPLIED BY ATTORNEY BEFORE
SERVICE CAN BE MADE. One "Order for Service" form for each address.

To: Sheritf Harry A. Roadarmel
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Case Caption:

MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC

Plaintiff
vs.

USR METALS, INC

Defendant(s)

Service to be made on:
USRE METALS, INC

Special Instructions:

From: Ronald Amato, Esq.
P.O. Box 1111
Allentown, PA 18105
(610} 866-0400

Type of Paper:

Writ of Execution o oot g D

Complaint in

Summons in

Other

Deposit 200.00

Address where service can be made:
4150 B Old Berwick Road
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815-3413

[i.e. deputized service {within PA only - specify county), certified mail, etc.]

INCLUDE SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE FOR MAILING OF RECEIPT AFTER

SERVICE IS COMPLETED.

Attorney File#. 20009250



